All conditions of the Subscription as set out in the Placing and Subscription Agreement have been
fulfilled and completion of the Subscription took place on 15 January 2014 whereby 232,800,000
Subscription Shares (equivalent to the number of Placing Shares placed) were allotted and issued to
the Subscriber at the Subscription Price of HK$0.320 per Subscription Share. The net proceeds from
the Subscription are approximately HK$72.6 million.

None of the Placees became substantial shareholders (as defined under the GEM Listing Rules) of the
Company as a result of the Placing and the Subscription.

The net proceeds from the Subscription are approximately HK$72.6 million. The net price for the
Subscription was approximately HK$0.312 per Share.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The table below sets out the changes to the shareholding structure of the Company as a result of the
completion of the Placing and the Subscription:

As at the date of the Placing
and Subscription Agreement

Immediately after completion
of the Placing but before

completion of the Subscription
Immediately after completion

of the Subscription
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%

The Subscriber and party acting
in concert with him (Note 1) 536,629,880 28.941 303,829,880 16.386 536,629,880 25.713

Mr. Ng Kwok Chu, Winfield
(Note 2) 94,500 0.005 94,500 0.005 94,500 0.004

Placees – – 232,800,000 12.555 232,800,000 11.155
Other public Shareholders 1,317,510,669 71.054 1,317,510,669 71.054 1,317,510,669 63.128

Total 1,854,235,049 100.000 1,854,235,049 100.000 2,087,035,049 100.000

Notes:

1. The Subscriber, Mr. Leung Ngai Man, an executive Director and the chairman of the Company, held an
aggregate of 536,629,880 Shares, of which 294,880 Shares were held by Speedy Well Investments
Limited, a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands and wholly and beneficially owned by the
Subscriber, as at the date of this announcement.

2. Mr. Ng Kwok Chu, Winfield is an executive Director.

By order of the Board
China Netcom Technology Holdings Limited

Ng Kwok Chu, Winfield
Executive Director

Hong Kong, 15 January 2014

- 2 -

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Leung Ngai Man, Mr. Ng Kwok